

Bid Results Detail Report



SOUTH HERO STP HES 028-1(22)

C03019

FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 08, 2021, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WIDENING US ROUTE 2 TO ACCOMMODATE A LEFT TURN LANE, REPLACEMENT OF A BOX CULVERT, APPROACH WORK ON VT ROUTE 314 AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: December 01, 2022

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF SOUTH HERO ON US ROUTE 2 AT MM 1.061 AND EXTENDING EASTERLY APPROXIMATELY 0.227 MILES TO MM 1.288.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. DIRTY TECH COMPANY, LLC 83 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446		2. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		3. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,650.000	\$16.50	\$60,225.00	\$15.00	\$54,750.00	\$15.00	\$54,750.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	460.000	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	\$34.00	\$15,640.00	\$35.00	\$16,100.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	620.000	\$22.00	\$13,640.00	\$58.00	\$35,960.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	2,000	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	645.000	\$38.00	\$24,510.00	\$37.00	\$23,865.00	\$35.00	\$22,575.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	470.000	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$45.00	\$21,150.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	4,600.000	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$2.90	\$13,340.00	\$5.00	\$23,000.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	2,825.000	\$39.00	\$110,175.00	\$40.50	\$114,412.50	\$45.00	\$127,125.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	60.000	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	30.000	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	45,000	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.500	\$1,732.50	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	395.000	\$50.00	\$19,750.00	\$47.00	\$18,565.00	\$44.00	\$17,380.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	1,680.000	\$3.00	\$5,040.00	\$1.80	\$3,024.00	\$3.50	\$5,880.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	4,000	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (8'-0" SPAN X 6'-0" RISE X 8'-0" BOX CULVERT)	LS	1,000	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$155,880.00	\$155,880.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	24,000	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$353.000	\$8,472.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	CY	8,000	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$353.000	\$2,824.00	\$225.000	\$1,800.00
601.0810	15" RCP CLASS III	LF	61,000	\$185.00	\$11,285.00	\$108.000	\$6,588.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	374.000	\$79.00	\$29,546.00	\$114.000	\$42,636.00	\$75.00	\$28,050.00
601.6810	15" RCPE CLASS III	EACH	4,000	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.000	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00
601.7015	18" CPEPES	EACH	1,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$355.000	\$355.00	\$350.000	\$350.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4' DIA.)	EACH	3,000	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,150.000	\$15,450.00	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (4' DIA.)	EACH	1,000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,150.000	\$5,150.00	\$4,750.000	\$4,750.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	8,000	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	\$75.000	\$600.00
613.05	STONE FILL, CULVERT LINING (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	58.000	\$88.00	\$5,104.00	\$192.500	\$11,165.00	\$45.000	\$2,610.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	170.000	\$66.00	\$11,220.00	\$83.000	\$14,110.00	\$45.000	\$7,650.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	148.000	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$80.000	\$11,840.00	\$45.000	\$6,660.00
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	385.000	\$55.00	\$21,175.00	\$60.000	\$23,100.00	\$60.000	\$23,100.00
616.215	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	LF	85.000	\$195.00	\$16,575.00	\$200.000	\$17,000.00	\$200.000	\$17,000.00
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	330.000	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.500	\$2,475.00	\$8.000	\$2,640.00
616.47	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	TON	8,000	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$440.000	\$3,520.00	\$275.000	\$2,200.00
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	7,000	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$212.000	\$1,484.00	\$220.000	\$1,540.00
617.12	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT	EACH	1,000	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$240.000	\$240.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	4,000	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$77.000	\$308.00	\$77.000	\$308.00
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	20,000	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$41.000	\$820.00	\$40.000	\$800.00
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	4,000	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$750.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00
621.90	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	480.000	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$26.000	\$12,480.00	\$17.500	\$8,400.00
621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	240.000	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.500	\$3,960.00	\$15.000	\$3,600.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,250.000	\$65.00	\$81,250.00	\$66.500	\$83,125.00	\$80.000	\$100,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	3,125.000	\$44.00	\$137,500.00	\$40.500	\$126,562.50	\$45.000	\$140,625.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4,000	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.000	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1,000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,445.250	\$160,445.25	\$238,000.000	\$238,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$138,000.000	\$138,000.00	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3,000	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,650.000	\$16,950.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00
646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	3,250.000	\$3.50	\$11,375.00	\$3.500	\$11,375.00	\$4.000	\$13,000.00
646.416	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	4,400.000	\$3.50	\$15,400.00	\$3.500	\$15,400.00	\$4.000	\$17,600.00
646.456	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	660.000	\$12.00	\$7,920.00	\$12.000	\$7,920.00	\$13.750	\$9,075.00
646.496	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	15,000	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$24.000	\$360.00	\$27.500	\$412.50
646.496	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	EACH	15,000	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$43.000	\$645.00	\$50.000	\$750.00
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	5,200.000	\$0.50	\$2,600.00	\$0.300	\$1,560.00	\$0.500	\$2,600.00
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	6,375.000	\$0.50	\$3,187.50	\$0.300	\$1,912.50	\$0.500	\$3,187.50
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	15,000	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$8.750	\$131.25	\$10.000	\$150.00
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	7,000	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$54.000	\$378.00	\$62.000	\$434.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	1,050.000	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.100	\$1,155.00	\$0.500	\$525.00
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	825.000	\$2.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.000	\$825.00	\$4.000	\$3,300.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	600.000	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$1.500	\$900.00	\$3.500	\$2,100.00
651.15	SEED	LB	150.000	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.000	\$1,950.00	\$15.000	\$1,500.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	390.000	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.750	\$1,462.50	\$4.000	\$1,560.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	2,000	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,050.000	\$2,100.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	275.000	\$42.00	\$11,550.00	\$86.000	\$23,650.00	\$35.000	\$9,625.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	111.000	\$18.00	\$1,998.00	\$30.000	\$3,330.00	\$15.000	\$1,665.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	200.000	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.000	\$6,000.00	\$50.000	\$10,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,500	\$700.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,650.00	\$850.000	\$1,275.00
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	.500	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.000	\$550.00	\$2,000.000	\$1,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	475.000	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$1.500	\$712.50	\$2.500	\$1,187.50
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	10.000	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$74.000	\$740.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30.000	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.000	\$1,440.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	4,000	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$275.000	\$1,100.00	\$200.000	\$800.00
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	1,000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$200.000	\$200.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	20.000	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$74.000	\$1,480.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	600.000	\$3.950	\$2,370.00	\$4.200	\$2,520.00	\$4.000	\$2,400.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	130.000	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$7.700	\$1,001.00	\$6.000	\$780.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	425.000	\$1.950	\$828.75	\$2.000	\$850.00	\$2.000	\$850.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,150.000	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.000	\$1,150.00	\$1.000	\$1,150.00
656.25	EVERGREEN SHRUBS (BLACK ARBORVITAE THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "NIGRA") (B&B) (6'-7")	EACH	6,000	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.000	\$510.00	\$500.000	\$3,000.00
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	80.000	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$17.500	\$1,400.00	\$17.500	\$1,400.00
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	210.000	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.500	\$1,155.00	\$5.500	